503761339 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3807986

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			ame			Execution	n Date
CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL PAR			NERS, INC.			03/17/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CLEAN	CLEAN WAY SERVICES, INC.					
Street Address:	5410 N	J.E. 109	THAVENUE				
City:	PORTI	PORTLAND					
State/Country:	OREG	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97220						
Property Type		929602	Number]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number		7		
Property Type]		
Property Type Patent Number:]		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	929602	21 49-0916]		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	929602 (541)54 o the e-	21 49-0916 mail address first ;				ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to	929602 (541)54 o the e-	21 49-0916 mail address first; it is unsuccessful,				ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA De sent to	929602 (541)54 o the e- d; if tha 541-54	21 49-0916 mail address first; it is unsuccessful,	it will be se			ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	929602 (541)54 o the e- d; if tha 541-54 doug@ DOUGI	21 49-0916 <i>mail address first;</i> 1 <i>t is unsuccessful,</i> 9-4942 Phancockhughey.co LAS HANCOCK	it will be se			ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(541)5 ² o the e- d; if tha 541-54 doug@ DOUGI P.O. B(21 49-0916 mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 9-4942 Phancockhughey.co LAS HANCOCK OX 1208	<i>it will be se</i> m			ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(541)5 ² o the e- d; if tha 541-54 doug@ DOUGI P.O. B(21 49-0916 <i>mail address first;</i> 1 <i>t is unsuccessful,</i> 9-4942 Phancockhughey.co LAS HANCOCK	<i>it will be se</i> m			ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	929602 (541)54 o the e- d; if tha 541-54 doug@ DOUGI P.O. B(SISTEF	21 49-0916 mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 9-4942 Phancockhughey.co LAS HANCOCK OX 1208	<i>it will be se</i> m			ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	929602 (541)54 o the e- d; if tha 541-54 doug@ DOUGI P.O. BC SISTEF	21 49-0916 <i>mail address first;</i> 15 <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 9-4942 Phancockhughey.co LAS HANCOCK OX 1208 RS, OREGON 9775	<i>it will be se</i> m 9			ent
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(541)54 o the e- d; if tha 541-54 doug@ DOUGI P.O. B0 SISTEF 1	21 49-0916 mail address first; 9-4942 Phancockhughey.co LAS HANCOCK OX 1208 RS, OREGON 9775	<i>it will be se</i> m 9 COCK			ent

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Cleanway Environmental Partners, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 5410 N.E. 109th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97220 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
8,088,279	Runoff Water Filtration Apparatus	January 3, 2012
8,221,632	Surface Water Filtration Device	July 17, 2012
8,608,956	Curb Inlet Catch Basin Filtration Apparatus	December 17, 2013
9,296,021	Portable Filtration Apparatus and Method of Using Same	March 29, 2016

WHEREAS, the foregoing United States patents are referred to herein as the "Patent Rights":

WHEREAS, Clean Way Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 5410 N.E. 109th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97220 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said Patent Rights and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of said Patent Rights in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has the full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights in this or any foreign country.

Cleanway Environmental Partners, Inc.

March 7 2016

Stephen McInnis President